

*Status: Point in time view as at 01/06/2015.*

*Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Serious Crime Act 2015, Cross Heading: Criminal Justice Act 2003 (c. 44). (See end of Document for details)*

## SCHEDULES

### SCHEDULE 4

#### MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

##### *Criminal Justice Act 2003 (c. 44)*

- 67 In Schedule 3 to the Criminal Justice Act 2003 omit paragraph 75(3) (which is spent as a result of the amendment made by section 9(1)).

#### **Commencement Information**

**II** Sch. 4 para. 67 in force at 1.6.2015 by S.I. 2015/820, reg. 3(q)(viii)

- 68 (1) Schedule 15 to that Act (specified offences for purposes of Chapter 5 of Part 12) is amended as follows.
- (2) After paragraph 116 insert—
- “116A An offence under section 15A of that Act (sexual communication with a child).”
- (3) In paragraph 136, for “child prostitution or pornography” substitute “ sexual exploitation of a child ”.
- (4) In paragraph 137, for “prostitute or a child involved in pornography” substitute “ in relation to sexual exploitation ”.
- (5) In paragraph 138, for “child prostitution or pornography” substitute “ sexual exploitation of a child ”.

#### **Commencement Information**

**I2** Sch. 4 para. 68(1)(3)-(5) in force at 3.5.2015 by S.I. 2015/820, reg. 2(r)(ix)

- 69 (1) Schedule 15B to that Act (offences listed for the purposes of sections 224A, 226A and 246A) is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph 35, for “child prostitution or pornography” substitute “ sexual exploitation of a child ”.
- (3) In paragraph 36, for “prostitute or a child involved in pornography” substitute “ in relation to sexual exploitation ”.
- (4) In paragraph 37, for “child prostitution or pornography” substitute “ sexual exploitation of a child ”.

*Status: Point in time view as at 01/06/2015.*

*Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Serious Crime Act 2015, Cross Heading: Criminal Justice Act 2003 (c. 44). (See end of Document for details)*

**Commencement Information**

**I3** Sch. 4 para. 69 in force at 3.5.2015 by S.I. 2015/820, reg. 2(r)(x)

- 70 (1) Schedule 34A to that Act (child sex offences for purposes of section 327A) is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph 7(b), for “15” substitute “ 15A ”.
- (3) In paragraph 7(e), for “abuse of children through prostitution and pornography” substitute “ sexual exploitation of children ”.
- (4) After paragraph 13A insert—
- “13B An offence under section 69 of the Serious Crime Act 2015 (possession of paedophile manual).”

**Commencement Information**

**I4** Sch. 4 para. 70(1)(3)(4) in force at 3.5.2015 by S.I. 2015/820, reg. 2(r)(xi)

**Status:**

Point in time view as at 01/06/2015.

**Changes to legislation:**

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Serious Crime Act 2015, Cross  
Heading: Criminal Justice Act 2003 (c. 44).